GPO Jennifer Yarbrough
Contracting Officer

since 1861

September 17, 2025

This is Amendment No. 1. The specifications in our invitation for bids on Program
656-S, scheduled for opening at 11:00 am October 1, 2025 are amended as
follows:

1. Change the bid opening date to September 30, 2025.

All other specifications remain the same.
If amendment is not acknowledged on bid, direct acknowledgement to:

bids@gpo.gov

Amended bid or acknowledgement must be submitted using the method(s)
specified in the solicitation for bid submission.

BIDDER MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS AMENDMENT PRIOR TO BID
OPENING. Failure to acknowledge receipt of amendment, by amendment number,
prior to bid-opening time, may be reason for bid being declared nonresponsive.

Sincerely,

_ Digitally signed by

” Jennifer Yarbrough

Date: 2025.09.17 12:12:33
éNNIFER vARBRoUGH

Contracting Officer

U.S. GOVERNMENT PUBLISHING OFFICE
732 North Capitol Street NW, Washington, DC 20401-0001



